.
Tel: 886-2-29162151
Fax: 886-2-29174598
URL: http://www.princeton.com.tw
Programmable Encoder IC  PT2240
Description
PT2240 is programmable encoder utilizing CMOS Technology specially designed for remote
control applications.  It has  a maximum of 22 Address which may be designed by a one-time

Note:  In order that IC protection is assured, please make sure that a diode is connected between the battery and the
VDD. If the diode is not connected and the battery polarity was inverted, then the IC will fail.
Order Information
Valid Part Number Package Address Codes
PT2240-D3 8 Pins, DIP Programmable
PT2240P-D3 8 Pins,  DIP Programmed
PT2240-D3S 8 Pins, SOP (150 mil) Programmable
PT2240P-D3S 8 Pins, SOP (150 mil) Programmed
PT2240 8 Pins, DIP Programmable
PT2240-S 8 Pins, SOP (150 mil) Programmable
PT2240P 8 Pins, DIP Programmed
PT2240P-S 8 Pins, SOP (150 mil) Programmed
PT2240-16 16 Pins, DIP Programmable
PT2240-16S 16 Pins, SOP (150 mil) Programmable
PT2240P-16 16 Pins, DIP Programmed
PT2240P-16S 16 Pins, SOP (150 mil) Programmed
PT2240 v 1.4 Page 4 Revised Nov.1999